PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3129496

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SERGIO CODONESU	11/27/2014
OLIVER NEHLS	11/27/2014
LODEWIJK WIJFFELS	12/01/2014
JITENDRA SHAH	12/02/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	330 TOWN CENTER DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 800, FAIRLANE PLAZA SOUTH
City:	DEARBORN
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14558427		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)315-0396

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202 292 4690

Email: elizabeth.burke@jonesrobb.com

Correspondent Name: JONES ROBB, PLLC (W/FORD MOTOR CO.)

Address Line 1: 1951 KIDWELL DRIVE

SUITE 740 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	83467688
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARTINA BROWN
SIGNATURE:	/Martina Brown/
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2014
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT **REEL: 034313 FRAME: 0780**

503082891

source=83467688_Declaration_Codonesu_etal#page1.tif
source=83467688_Declaration_Codonesu_etal#page2.tif
source=83467688_Declaration_Codonesu_etal#page3.tif
source=83467688_Declaration_Codonesu_etal#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

TARE OF THE COLUMN					
This declaration is directed to:					
United	tached application, or I States application or PCT international filed on	l application number			
The above-identified app	lication was made or authorized to be n	nade by me.			
I hereby state that I have including the claims.	e reviewed and understand the conten	nts of the specification in the above-identified application,			
I believe that I am the or	ginal inventor or an original joint inven	ntor of a claimed invention in the application.			
continuation-in-part app	o disclose information which is material lications, material information which nal or PCT international filing date of th	al to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for a became available between the filing date of the prior he continuation-in-part application.			
FORD GLOBAL TECH of the State of Delaware hereinafter referred to a interest, domestic and fo of the ASSIGNEE, its st for the inventions and di name or names, or in my insert the serial/applica	NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Comp e, having its principal place of busines is the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assig reign, in and to the inventions and disco accessors, assigns or other legal represe scoveries in any and all countries, entity mame, at its or their election (and I her tion number and filing date of the	r contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto pany subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws as at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, gns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and coveries in the above-identified invention including the right entatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent ties and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own creby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No			
applications, in and to th	e inventions and discoveries in any and as claiming benefit of the filing date), and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the statives, all rights of priority, including any provisional dail countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations e hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals,			
including applications for organizations, and to per	or Letters Patent of any and all kinds a	or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental GNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives igned and set over.			
And I hereby represent a	nd warrant that I have not granted any ri	rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.			
or imprisonment of not n	nore than five (5) years or both.	this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine			
LEGAL NAME OF INV Inventor: <u>Sergio C</u>		Date:2# /4/60/ 2014			
Signature:	Mayaesa M	Date: <u> </u>			
Note: An Application Data Use an additional declaration	a Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), includir in form for each additional inventor.	ing naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.			
real paragraph participation of the first of the first field of the first of the first field of the field of the first field of the first field of the first field of	 automorphism appearance agency of the CONTROL of the CONTROL 				

3 (2.5 (0.1), 0.5 V (0.3), (0.	13
Attorney Bocket Number \$3467688	- 2
	. 5

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CORRECTING STEERING		SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CORRECTING STEERING OFFSETS
This declaration is:	directe	X2 40:
	inited	ached application, or States application of PCT international application number
The above-identific	ed appl	ication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that including the claim		e reviewed and undurstand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I am t	the ori	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-par	t appl	disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for leations, material information which became available between the filling date of the prior all or PCT international filling date of the continuation-in-past application.
FORD GLOBAL I of the State of De hereinafter referred imerest, domestic a of the ASSIGNEE, for the inventions a tiame or names, or insert the serial/apart the serial/apart the serial/apart in an anapart in an an anapart in anapart in an anapart in anapart in an anapart in an anapart in anapart in anapart in an anapart in anapart	ECHY faware if to as and for the su and dis in my ophican access if to the ication	sent agreement heretoliste made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unio OLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virue of the laws, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, Country of Wayne, and State of Michigan, the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and eign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right eccessors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent coveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name, at its or their ejection (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to loon number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. Filing Date 1. and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the lots, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional a invanions and discoveries in any and all countries, antitles and intergovernmental organizations as claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, communitions, continuations-in-part, divisionals, to applications.
including applications, and	ons for to per	nyself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, reletions Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental form any and all sets which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives some thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I haveby repres	sessif ac	id warrant that I have not granted my rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
l hereby acknowles or imprisonneut of	dge iki (not m	nt any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 ().S.C. 1001 by line ore than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF	PENY	NTCR
Inventor: Oil	ver Ni	Direc <u>27.46.7044 - 1</u>
Signature:	2.\	
Note: An Applicano	m Data	Short (PTOSB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entire, must accompany this form.

Please direct all correspondence to: 73,442

	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Attorney Docket Number	83467688

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CORRECTING STEERING OFFSETS
This declaration is direct	ed te:
United	States application, or States application or PCT international application number filed on
The above-identified app	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I have including the claims.	re reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I am the or	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-part app	o disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for lications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior nal or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL TECH of the State of Delawar hereinafter referred to a interest, domestic and fo of the ASSIGNEE, its si for the inventions and di name or names, or in my insert the serial/applica ASSIGNEE, its succes applications, in and to th including all application reexaminations and reiss And I hereby agree for including applications for organizations, and to pe	nent agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws e, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and reign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right accessors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent scoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own mame, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to tion number and filling date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. ———————————————————————————————————
And I hereby represent a	nd warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
	nat any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine nore than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INV	
Inventor: <u>Lodewijk</u>	
Signature:	
Note: An Analismin Dec	a Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.
	a Sheet (P11/515/14 of equivalent), including naming the eathe inventive entity, thus accompany one forms

RECORDED: 12/02/2014

Atterney Docket Number	83467688	ŧ

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	on SY	STEMS AND METHODS FOR CO	PRRECTING STEERING OFFSETS
This declaration is directed to:			
	The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application numberfiled on		
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.			
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, including the claims.			
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.			
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.			
Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No.			
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.			
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.			
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR			
		/X	Dme: <u>02/12/2014</u>
Signature: J. Levid & S. Lyd			
Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional declaration form for each additional inventor.			